west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Thursday, October 17, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 507977
47-059-01517-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 507977 ’
Farm Name: M/M GHD LAND, INC.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-059-01517-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/17/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/18/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, 1o the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

10/18/2024



1}Date September24 2024

2)Cperator's i
Well HNo.Groster Wise Land Co 507977 !
J)API Well bo. s1-wm _-oww ]

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG ARD ARANDOW

¢ well type: ofi | 1/ Gas [¥]/ Liquid injection [ ] / waste disposa: -

{If "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / Shallow
Locatlen: Ratorshed Gamt ek
County_ Minco Quadrangle wendels
Well Operator Diversified Produclion, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Sunmars Steet Address 414 Summers Sireet
Chedeson VW 2S3QY . . . Charlesion, YWV 25301
8 11 snd e I tor to b T 93 Plugging Contractor
} oil and Glg togRaghor to be natilie wame NextLVL Enargy (Diversified Ownacd)
Address 48 Elk Creek Rd. Addreas 104 Helliport Loop Rd

Defbarton, WV 25870 Bridgeport, WV 25330

Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this wall is as follows:

See Attached

RECEWED
Office Of ONf and Gas

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas Inspector 24 hours before permitt
work can commence.

V -
Wor der @y % En\i'\irronmgntal Protection
k " Z D )Y
or approved by inspect P 7 e ;

0CT 01 2024

epartment ¢

10/18/2024




Plugging Prognosis

APl #: 47-059-01517

West Virginia, Mingo County

Lat/Long — 37.561684, -81.882129

Nearest ER: Logan Regional Medical Center - Emergency Room — 20 Hospital Dr, Logan, WV 25601

Casing Schedule

13-3/8"” @ 42’ — Grouted

9.5/8” @ 1070’ — Cemented w/ 458.7 ft*3 — Did Not Circulate — Grouted? Hard to read
7" @ 3163’ — CTS w/ 508.95 ft*3

4-1/2" @ 5885’ — Cemented w/ 434 ftA3 - ETOC @ 1935’ Using 6-1/4” Hole

2-3/8” @ 5564.95' — No Packer Information

1D @ 5887’

Completion: Lower Shale —5189’-5637" — 40 Perfs — 420 gal 8% Acid, 798,301 scf N2
Upper Shale — 4292'-5023’ -20 Perfs — 630 gal 8% Acid, 589,442 scf N2
Berea — 4181’-4201’ — 21 Perfs — 500 gal 16% Acid, 396,103 scf N2, 229 bbl H20, Variable
Quality Foam, 301 sks sand
Big Lime —3353’-3574’ — 20 Perfs — 2500 gal 16% Acid, 148,110 N2, Acid w/ N2

Fresh Water: 105’

Salt Water: None Reported
Gas Shows: None Reported
Oil Shows: None Reported
Coal: 97°-100°

Open Mine: 171’-178'
Elevation: 1800

1. Notify Inspector Brian Warden @ 304-205-3229, 48 hrs prior to commencing

operations.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

Check TD w/ sandline/tbg.

Pump Gel between each plug.

TIH w/ tbg to 5877, Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole with gel.

Pump at least 20 bbls gel. Pump 1747’ Class L cement plug from 5877’ to 4130’

{Completion Plug — Lower & Upper Shales, Berea & 4-1/2" Csg Shoe Plug).

Approximately 138 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any

plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Break into multiple plugs for operational

feasibility. Off

6. TOOH w/ tbg to 3624’. Pump 411’ Class L cement plug from 3624’ to 3213' (Big lee &
7” Csg Shoe Plug). Approximately 33 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag TOC. Top qff as
needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. " ~eeT

7. Free point 4-1/2" csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L cement pl ss~ cut; 50
infout of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Approximately 15 sks @ 1. 14 yi old! Bemotion
omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Can combine w/ Elevation Plug if
feasible.

nos W

10/18/2024




10.

11

Y

o
TOOH w/ thg to 1850°. Pump 100" Class L cement plug from q to 1750' {Elevation
Plug). Approximately 22 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not
omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Can combine with 4-1/2" Csg Cut Plug
if feasible.
TOOH w/ thg to 1120°. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1120 to 1020° {9-5/8" Csg
Shoe Plug). Appraximately 22 sks @ 1.14 yleld. WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.
TOOH w/ thg to 228’. Pump 228’ Expanding Class L cement plug from 228’ to Surface
{13-3/8" Csg Shoe, Coal, q»enMIne,Frsh\VM,&ﬁrhuM Approximately 49
sks @ 1.14 yield. Top off as needed. Perforate as needed.
Reclalm locatlon and well road to WV DEP spedifications and erect P&A well
monument.

CONerr W Comn™ A fe g 0/
/g,,Q., ynla,l»)ﬂz% Wee Epnten Cored
i Hpal e

E’Nr‘ro’m p,,f‘j’jom 0
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oms we & . : jﬁoﬁ LONG, 81°52'56.0" —=f=—"2.120' ——=
TITUDE 57°33'00"

. %. %\ ,GWC LAND COMPANY LEASE
G- 2179 OF 5800 ACRES= §| |

LONGITUDE . 8173

7910

217026 ACt

MM GHD LAND, INC ET AL Mmm
(SURFALCE)

NORTH

-~ WELL NO. - :;
WV 507977 é‘i,\ g
& 3

* NOTES ON SURVEY

T. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE
BASED ON STATE PLANE GRID NORTH Wv
SOUTH ZONE NAD 27,

2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARL BASED ON

3. LEASE
TAKEN FROM DEED BOOK 40 AT PAGE

4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE ASSESSOR
AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF MINGO

COUNTY IN JAHUARY,
T 5, WELL LAT./LONC, ES‘I‘AEJSHED BY
DGPS(SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE),

A,

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT o 0’?{{,}_‘.34;‘",,' (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED

THIS PLAT 1S CORRECT 10 THE BEST OF MY  07C ENGge 5% STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
%ngu&_% Aﬁg} B;ELEF AND SHOWS ALL Ford e DATE__MAY 2 . 20.02
1 ATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND F it} i
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED £ o ¢ No. 677 % 5 OPERATORS WELL NO. _WV 507977
BY THE DIMSION OF ENVRORMENTAL PROTECTION. £ o34 STATE OF of o & ﬁ 47
B e e S5 L — —
o ]
/ JJ/MA eastipSGs o LT 8 Tol |
) "‘l"‘,lo"‘b 5\)‘\"“\ UN PLRMI -~
EE T
OF ACCURACY 1 /2500  FILE NO. 983307877 (113-53) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SCALE /= 1000" DVISLON OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRQIECTION
PROVEN SOURCE :
OF ELEVATION JUNCTION OF ROAD ELEVATION 1.250 OFFICE OF OIL AND GI}S
WELL LIQUID WASTE ¥
TYPE : OL___ CAS X INJECTION ___ DISPDSAL ___ "GAS" PRODUCTION _X__ STOPAGE ___DEEP A%_OEC 1
LOCATION : . Fo EJ
ELEVATION_1.800 WATERSHED _GILBERT CREEK 7 Ghg
DISTRICY __ STAFFORD COUNTY _MINGO QUADRANGLE VARNCLFFECRST é _ F
SURFACE OWNER _M/M GHD LAND, iNC, ET AL ACREAGE 2,172.26 3 !
ROYALTY OWNER _MW/M _GHD LAND, INC, ET AL LEASE ACREAGE 179 Z
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. 071284 Merriz Ef 7 o
DRILL —X_ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD .-ﬁ sheey;
— o —_— On
FORMATION —.__ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION —_ PLUG AND ABANDON_.—— CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG __ OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION _ DEVONIAN SHALE !
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5,190" £
]
WELL OPERATOR EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY _ DESIGNATED AGENT STEPHEN G. PERDUE
ADORESS P.0. BOX 2347, CHARLESTON, Wv 25328 ADDRESS P.0. BOX 2347, CHARLESTON, Wv 25328

10/18/2024



A, N APL# 47- 053-01817 o
State of West Virginia é\s
. v Division of Envitonmentsl Protsction
. Section of Oli and Gas
Wall Opstator's Report of Well Wark
Form Nemaz  N/M GHD Land, Ina Operator Wall No.: SoTe77
LOCATION: Elsvation: 180¢' Quadrangla: Whatnelitle
District: Statford County: Mingo
Minutes Seconds
Latitude: 10 Fout Bouth of a Deg. 35 0
Longitude: n0 Fest Wast of ) Deg. 5 0
Company:  Equitable Production Company Casing Usod Lot ament |
P.O. Box 2347, 1710 Pennsylvania Avenue & Tubing n ] All Up
Charleston, WV 23328 Skze Driling Well Cu. Ft.
Agent: Stsphen G. Ferdue 13 3/8° 42 42 grouted
Inapactor: Offle Helmick
Permit lssusd: 6/11/2002 e6/8" 1070 1670 4587 18
Wall work commenced: 111502
Well work comploted:  12/23/02
Verbal Plugging T 8168 ey 608.96 It
Permission granted on;
Rotary Rig X Cable Rig
Tolal Depth 507 foot 442 £885 5885 434 (@ ol Ol & Gas
Freeh weter coER T 105 Ofcn o
t water 238" 5564.95' APR 02 2003
T conl baing rained In area’ WV Depastment of
Ceal Depths (ft): 97-100'; open ™in® 17 1-178 lmﬂl Protection
OPEN FLOW DATA See Attach
Producing formation Lower Shale; Upper Shale; Bares; Big Lime Pay Zone Depth (ft):  for details
Gas: 1mmﬁ 0 NGF/d Ol initial open flow Bbld
Final open flow: . D44 MCF/d Final open flow:
ﬁmeofupmﬂowbmlm and final lests
Static rock pressure 6§20 pelg (surface pressure) aher Hours
1 e —
Second producing formation Pay Zone Depth (H):
Gas: Inifial open flow “werd OF. Wtial open fow BbVd
Final open flow: MCFA Final open flow;
Time of cpen flow between Il and final tests Touwrs
]
Static rock preseure pelg (surfsce pressure) after Houra
T i —
NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1) DETAILS OF FERFORATED INTERVALS, e oe”éff Vep
FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2) THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A BYSTEMATIC ; " ang a
F BO as

10/18/2024




i . EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY
WR-35 COMPLETION REPORT - Attachment
. ’ Waell Treatment Summary
Well: WC-507977-GWC Land _API¥ 47-059-01517
Date 12116002
YOG~ . 0 g ] R NE £ AU ESS
Acid, N, Foarn Water _
Zone Treated | Lower Shale
# Perfs 40
From - To: | 5189’ 5637 | 4202' —5023' | 4181’ - 4201’ | 3353’ — 3574’
BD Pressure @ psi 2780 2830 540 2690
ATP psi 2590 3875 1865 2800
"~ Avg. Rats, BB, 8=SCFM | 40,950 S 51,760 S 24B 24B
13,304 S 17,000 S
Max. Treat Press pai 2600 3900 1960 8070
iSIP psi 2080 2530 1815 2800
Frac Gradient 46 69 48 51
70 min S-| Pressure 1350 1360 1210 2550 )
Materal Velme ¥ vi |k . o e T e RSN I PR A R
Sand-sks " 301
Water-bbi 229
SCEN, | 798,301 589,442 396,103 148,110
Acid-gal | 420gal8% | 630gal8% | 500 gal 16% | 2500 gal 16%
NOTES:
TOP BOTTOM FORMATION REMARKS
Coal 87-100"; Open mine 171°-178' Water @ 105’
3194’ 3279' LMTTLELIME:  GT @ 2813, 3242 =NS
3328’ 3586' BIG LIME: Q@T @ 3398', 3615 = NS —EECEVED |
3771’ 3817 WEIR: GT @ 3802 = NS Office ot Oit & Ges
4154 4180' SUNBURY: GT @ 4020', 4206’ = NS Permiting
4180 4208° BEREA: GT @ 4393, 4642 = NS
4488’ 4503° GORDON: GT @ 4797, 5110’ = NS APR 02 2003
5187 5598' LOWERHURON: GT @ 5390° = odor
LOWER HURON GT @ 5701’ =NS
5222 5257 SILTSTONE: xamomm‘ Prcon
5598’ JAVA:
5887 TD GT@TD=NS

Officg ':C"n.-&o
f o” an
d G&S
0
“T01 20z

Wy U

rital Protg clion

10/18/2024




Form: WW - 2B &G _pf
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 59-01577
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
o WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operatof EQUITABLE PRODUCTION COMPANY { | 059 | 6 | 872 |
OperatoriD  County District  Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number: GWC Land Co. 507977 3) Elevation: _1800'
4) Well Type: (a) Qil orGas___ X
(b) fGas: Production__X _/ Underground Storage
Deep / Shallow X

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): _Big Lime, Berea, Devonian Shale

6) Proposed Total Depth: 5875 Feet
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 471', 501°, 853, 760, 788', 861’
8) Approximate salt water depths: 1320°, 1615’, 2044’

9) Approximate coal seam depths: 129-206’ (possible open mine), 423', 438', 453', 497', 648’

10) Does tand contain coal seams tributary to active mine? _NO

11) Describe proposed well work  Drill and complete new weli

*Drill 8 3" hole to 3170°. Run 7" if necessary. f not, drill 8 ¥4" hole to TD.

12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE  SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade | Weight perft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu, Ft.)
Conductor 133/8" | LS. 37 26' 26' N/A
Fresh Water | 95/8" | L.S. 26 1030 1030’ CTS
Coal
Intermediate 7
Production 4% | J-55 10.5 5875 5875 353
Tubing 23/8 |J565 4.6 May not be run, if run will be set 100’ less than TD
Liners Mr
Packers:  Kind !
Sizes “Hlog TECy,
Depths Set o Oy
(9/852 ?
it ”;
Ny, De 4
fron/neggf Vecy o
o

10/18/2024




9/24/2024

WW-4A 1) Date:
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number Greater Wise Land Co 507977
3) API Well No.: 47 - 059 - 01517
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ICE OF APPL TT T U ON A
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator o
(a) Name See Attached Name Frasure Creek Mining, LLC
Address Address 4978 Teays Valley Rd.
Scott Depot, WV 25561
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name _See Aftached
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Brian Warden (c) Coal Lessee with Det_:la.ration
Address 49 Elk Creek Rd. Name North Springs Resources, LLC
Delbarton, WV 25670 Address 4978 Teays Valley Rd.
Telephone  (304) 205-3229 Scott Depot, WV 25561

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.

However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC "/

R -~ By: Chris Veazey ( <A/ /77

NOTARY PUBLIC :i Its: Director of Administration
STATE OF WEST VIRGIN )
Bl oiitia Wisnritoaat { Address 414 Summers Street
bt b ! Charleston, WV 25301
My Gcmmgsw Ex:ms July 26, 2029 " Telephone 304‘590‘7707 — RECEIVED
e e PR and (3as

' UCT 01 20;
S ibed and sworn be%@ t day of 01 2024
vl Q OQO\ Ll k Notary P_uhlic Department ot
mission Expires & I@LQ ]‘ QQ ENvironmental Protection
| i

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur

office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any gquestions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov,

10/18/2024



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

9/24/24, 1111 PM

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department ..

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1006 4306 39

OTTAWAY TRENT
PO BOX 369
IAEGER WV 24844-0369

&
US POSTAGE AND _...mm PAID
2024-08-24
25301
C4000004
Retail
4.0 OZFLAT

10/18/2024

171

https:/imy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

9/24/24, 1:12 PM

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1006 4391 13

VED
Of Oif and Gas

RECE|

US POSTAGE Al
2024-09-24

25301

C4000004

Retall

4.0 OZFLAT

NORTH SPRINGS RESOURCES LLC
4878 TEAYS VALLEY RD
SCOTT DEPOT WV 25560-9509

o

%V Department of

s Tonmental Protection

bt
s

h

easypost

0801000010745

10/18/2024
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https:/imy.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



SCM

9/24/24, 1:13 PM

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

&8
X
8§ =
g =
US POSTAGE AND
2024-08-24
25301
C4000004
Retall
4.0 OZFLAT
USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™
9407 1362 0855 1006 4508 80
(101, 8 | N L S [ (P T
J & S LAND HOLDINGS LLC
PO BOX 1988

PRINCETON WV 24740-1988

10/18/2024
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SCM

9/24/24, 1:13 PM

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

ZND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

=_
P

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1006 4587 18

-—_——_-—u———-———-—-—--.--——-_——-———-u-—————.—-—-—--—._——-———

BIG MEADOW LAND COMPANY
PO BOX 748
LEWISBURG WV 24901-0748

Retalt
4.0 OZFLAT

0901000010745

10/18/2024

1

hitps://my.simplecertifiedmail.com/PrintLabel



Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

9/24/24, 1:114 PM

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

|

9407 1362 0855 1006 4695 78

nm
© .
85 o~
= = o
6° o
s
T —
o
2 O
&=
Q
US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2024-08-24
25301
C4000004
Retail
4.0 OZFLAT

———————-—.——_———--—-—_—.——-——m-.-——-——-—-———-——-_——--—-———-——n

M/M-GHD LAND INC
2WELKCT
SUMMERSVILLE WV 26651

E WV Department .
nvironmental Proiccuon

i

0001000010744

10/18/2024
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SCM

§/24/24, 1:15 PM

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™
0407 1362 0855 1006 4756 78
ol U o
OTTAWAY TRENT
PO BOX 920

WELCH WV 24801-0920

HECEIVED
ffice Of Oil and Gas
0CT 01 2024
WV Department o1
nvironmentat Protectic-

2024-09-24

us posTace anD FEES PAI @ eqisyipost

4.0 OZFLAT 0001000010744

10/18/2024
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Print Labe! | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

$/24/24, 1:17 PM

Diversified Gas & Qil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9407 1362 0855 1006 5001 41

US POSTAG
2024-00-24
25301
C4000004
Retail

4.0 OZFLAT

(LTl UL A TR T PR [T T

FRASURE CREEK MININIGLLC
4978 TEAYS VALLEY RD
SCOTT DEPOT WV 25560-8509

F

CEIVED

£
=

%

e Of Qil and Gas

t

Ber 0120

)

r
i=l

=

=5

©

&

E..

£

85

L e

Un
[}
=

"B < @ easypost
[
L0 |

P { |
BT
X 5

0901000010741

10/18/2024
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Ottaway Trent

Big Meadow Land Company

] &S Land Holdings, LLC

M/M-GHD Land, Inc.

AP 47-059-01617

Surface Owners

PO Box 369
jaeger, WV 24844

PO Box 748
Lewlisburg, WV 24201

PO Box 1988
Princeton, WV 24740

2 Walk Ct.
Summersville, WV 26651

_ RECEE,
Office Of oy ar?d Gas

OCT 01 2074

Wy
Emvis DePartmen;
Jronmentaf Prote?:rﬂon

10/18/2024



Ottaway Trent

Big Meadow Land Company

J &S Land Holdings, LLC

M/M-GHD Land, Inc.

APl 47-059-01517

Coal Owners

PO Box 920
Welch, WV 24801

PO Box 748
Lewlsburg, WV 24901

PO Box 1988
Princeton, WV 24740

2 Welk Ct.
Summaearsville, WV 26651

aiemeDb
Office (57 0 ang 58%

NS R

1
e

wv Lepariment

ot
Environmenlal Protection

10/18/2024



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well

Number 4705901517

INS SURE. N E WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

OTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

MM o AND OB1TA 11 I 14

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 574 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing copaments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You bave FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
commente. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; Office I’?EC!:‘IVED

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; Of oy and (35

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit Q@ u&stantial Violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to g!fa brzgqu review of the

violation...”. ) o £ WY pe .
If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of th Qﬂamﬁ,@[%m;;the permit, you
ghould request a copy from the Chief. fotection,

VOL NT (8] N
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

1 further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Nams
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

10/18/2024



WW-4B API No. 4705901517

Farm Name M/M GHD Land, inc et al
Well No. Greater Wise Land Co 507977

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator I:l / owner I___I / lessee I:I / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

Offce ( SIVED
"and g,
L)

10/18/2024




WWwW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 959 . 01517
Operator's Well No. Greater Wiss Land Co 507977

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LLC OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10)Gilbert Creek QuadrangleWamcliffe 7.8'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes N
I:l Will a pit be used? Yes _| No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . No l ! If so,what mL?_ 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2D03902327 002

Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust)N/A

-Landfili oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings orassociated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify that[ understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Ol and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility offine or imprisonment.

@—é M Offies TECEIVE
. - ‘JH.‘C;} . ED
Company Official Signature (& ¥ Of Oil ang @

tas
Company Official (Typed Name)_Chris Veazey NeT
T

=

Company Official Title Director of Administration

617074
YV

—WWV Dan-
r‘:nwrsﬁ;nmﬁ?”ment o

TRt
ed and swom before me this &L\“\ day of g ;Q Aﬁﬂ NAD0 X , 20 QH
= g \)\ 100 \)\h MR O 0/1' Notary Public

/‘“J
My commission expires 1 ! 6)\0 l_&q s

P

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

) s |

My Commussion Expires July 26. 2229

{




Form WW-9 ww‘m_&-'_w&w

Propased Revegetation Treatment: Acres Distwbed _*- 182 Provegelstionp _NA

Lime __ 2 Tons/acre orto coxrect 1o pi &5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalant

Fertilizor aowunt 50 Ibs/acre

Mukh 2 Torsfacrs

Soad Mixinres
Temporary ) Permanent

Seed Type ths/acre Beed Type ths/acre
Red Fescue 40 Rad Fascus 15
Malka 5 Aside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15

Attach:
Maps{s)of road, location, pi und proposed arcafor land spplicstion (unless engineered plans including this info luvehm!
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, inclode dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(%, W, and ares in acres, of the land application area.
Photocopicd section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:
Conomentta:

Fiel Reviewed? (_Em (_D_JNo Office Fg‘cgglvggd Gas
0CT 01 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

10/18/2024




_ 9/24/2024

Dat

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

DIVERSIFIED
energy

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

apiumber 4705901517

Well Name Greater Wise Land Co 507977

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Diversified Energy Permitting Department

~CEIVED

ana Gas

UCT 01 2004

Wy Uepartment o)

Environmentg] Protection

414 Summers Street « Charleston, WV 28301 = 304.353.5012

10/18/2024



west virginka deparfiment of envionmental protection

Ofiice of Oil md Gas Harold ). Ward, Cabinect Secretaty
dep.wy.gov

601 57 Street, SE
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to indusiry requests, the West Virginia Depertment of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells. HECE“

Office VED

f |
9. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates Aplcm:,mé&ﬁseas
oompambletoAPIClasAoMandtheretqsa&sﬁestbereqmmmtso W2024
i WY Depar
E rtment
nwrcnment al Prote%';,on

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/18/2024



4. On August 18,2022,ﬂ1e0ﬁeeof0ﬂmd6&sprovidedwbﬁcnnﬁceofaweptaneeof
pubﬁccommmﬁsonthevmiancecomidemﬁomDmingtheZﬂ-daypubﬁccomem
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subjectmatﬁer,andthepersonsimmtedtherein,and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rute 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e, i, MBS e
James Martin; Chief
Office of Ofl and Gas

10/18/2024



47-0569-01617

-y
_,". ‘r". '_"‘ '.,,f
a0 7, / .'--"-'Z‘J.;-—..

/ . f ” - —
| J . % - -
| [} /‘.’ - "R &
/¥ ‘ A & EN
W - - | 3
[ ‘l"

22 / .J ( / 5
¢ ! \

A+ a e D) A
TR : ? N et |

, - Ef ‘ ./,'f' / = ‘\:‘f\fJ
!{, - . s /s - —— ‘\'?};J/
- y o =~ e . !
WL o — s ’
\ /_/ — “J; . / - N ‘ ” \ |
g} ) "‘; -4 t.
(L) f: oy M f e
i A f i ’ P — L) ==
s (225 s o . ,r“ﬁ/ = e N\
— . W\
e > *, 7 3 S Ny
- :'/ 7

\ - 5 1
- -. ‘.\-.
=)}

| —

A
'y :
| AN 3
/
I
f
X

\
Z LA\ e 7
—— ' ¥ ¢ ‘
- i )} } ) ,§& o
i ‘ -
AN ‘ ) (
LAY : ‘\ 1! ” _.:“,-"';‘,‘ ‘//:
- ) Pt {1
HSSAY
- \ o | /
S ’
R
- ) -
Q’\“ 't. ”:

/
)
:.;! {

’ o

> r—
g Py,
,ﬂ‘

) A
AW

& ;
=

. A

y 3 i
-
- . “ . L N
3\ | WA —
s I\ L ==
— N o A
o e " ¥
\‘\ b Y s .

10/18/2024



SPEOY DN|(Nd em—

e [
sud [/

peoy §s80ay
M @
puaban

deyy GuGbnid gawm
LIG10-650-LF

TSOTY ‘AN eitiaeid
Aep\ paysoAQ 00T
uopeiod 10
HO 7 8D poysiong

AT S TS 5 Gy s RENE e @ s s A ety LSS BRIES

1id Alepuooeg

<
AN
o
N
~~
(c0)
~
~~
o
~




Ww-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
api: 470590 1517 WELL NO.:_Greater Wise Land Co 507977

rFARM NaME: M/M GHD Land, Inc et al
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: Mingo DISTRICT: Stafford

QUADRANGLE: Warncliffe 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: See Attached

ROYALTY OWNER: M/MGHD Lands Inc., J&S Land Holdings LLC, Big Meadow Company

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4175550.14

UTM GPS EASTING: 422096.45 GPS ELEVATION; 1836.22'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential _ X Oftice OF Oil and Gas

Real-Time Differential 0CT 01 2024
Ul LULS
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my h@%%ﬂﬁgﬁgdprL S oe
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescnbed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

//r / Chris Veazey - Director of Administration 7A¢Zld7’( 7’
/ D7‘e

Si gn'aﬁl?e Title

10/18/2024



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4705901517

Plugging Permit

1 wwas

D_ WW-4B signed by inspector

_r_—l_ WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

D_ MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT

D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

D_ WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

D_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
_D_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

D_ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

_D_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
D_ MUST HAVE VALID BOND [N OPERATOR'S NAME

_D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

office ¢

- -t_'\]’rj_-j <
r'ﬁ")-ib?;.\-.\ and G8S

arment O
L-"JDJI;‘I ‘EyotgcﬁlOﬂ
~prnental

VWV

Jirot
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10/17/24, 3:41 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4705901517

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4705901517

1 message
Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Thu, Oct 17, 2024 at 10:55 AM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Brian Warden <brian.warden@wv.gov>, Chris Veazey
<CVeazey@dgoc.com>, rmahon@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4705901517

James Kennedy

WVDEP OO0G

ﬂ 4705901517.pdf
2821K

10/18/2024

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-1928678402487294897&simpl=msg-a:r72195599842597 ... 17


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1929af9e4342fc4c&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m2df82lf0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1929af9e4342fc4c&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m2df82lf0&safe=1&zw



